



For Immediate Release:

Century Fasteners Corp. Will Attend Farnborough International Airshow

Century Fasteners Corp. Expanding Portfolio of Aerospace Products with OEM Support Services

Elmhurst, NY, July 12, 2018 - Century Fasteners Corp. (<u>www.CenturyFasteners.com</u>) is an authorized distributor for Cherry Aerospace (<u>www.CherryAerospace.com</u>).

Century Fasteners Corp. (<u>www.CenturyFasteners.com</u>) confirms that it will attend the **Farnborough International Airshow** on **July 16-22, 2018** to promote its extensive portfolio of products and services.

Century's expanding portfolio of aerospace products which includes **Cherry Aerospace** greatly enhances its unique ability to sell deep into the bills of material for OEM's and to support them with flexible inventory management programs.

The Farnborough International Airshow is one of the world's oldest and largest aviation shows, as well as one of the aerospace industry's major networking events. Open to both professionals and the general public, the event showcases the latest technological innovations in the field, and stimulates great interest in aviation careers. For more information, visit https://www.farnboroughairshow.com/

About Century Fasteners

Century Fasteners Corp. is an ISO9001: 2015 and AS9100D certified company and a Master Distributor of fastener and non-fastener products, which include aerospace, military, commercial, and electronic components. Century Fasteners stocks over 100,000 parts and provides a wide range of value-added services that include VMI In-Plant Store services, Supply Chain Management, Counterfeit Part Verification, ITAR Registration, FOD Compliance, custom kitting capabilities, environmental compliance and engineering services. Visit them online at www.CenturyFasteners.com to learn more.

Media contact:

John Ringold
Director of Marketing
Century Fasteners Corp.
800-221-0769
iringold@centuryfasteners.com